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SANTA FE COUNTY 
P._I_ef_'1_ 

RESOLUTION 2001- Sf; 

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE THE BUDGET ADJUSTIIENT DETAILED ON nns JiURM 
a... fte.c~.s5e d. 30 

Whereas, the Boanl ofCou.nty CollllRissioners meetiJlg in,rgwar sessio. on April~  _t, did ~ tile fGlIIlmWg ltudIet.qtitIDeDt: 

an Department I Divisiee l: County Sheriff Gcnaal FUDIl .' 
"'1::1' 
!' ­

CD ... Budget Increase _ Fiscal Year. 2001 (July 1..2t}OO - June JQ. 2000
Budget Adjustment Typ-' _~~~~~~ 


 

m
 
00 

""""" BUDGE1ED REVENUES: (use cmrtimIatioII sheet, ifueces:saty) 

-I!'UND DEP~1 ACI1VllY -'~ 

 

OODE DIVISlQN -BASICISCB ~- ~VI:i"iUE l1'fCREIUlE ~ 

 

dIOONr-XXX un xxx XXXX NAME ~ 

101 0000 360 0901 Disastec Relief / National Forest Fire 55,198 
101 1201 311 0901 smteGrants / Traffic Safety 22,025 
101 1201 390 0\00 Opeatiug Transfer In 74,.442 

lUTAL (ifSUBTQTAL, ~ lIere---> 151,,665 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use rootinuation sheet, ifnecessaJY) 

FUND. -, DEP~ 1 AcnvnY ~I 

CArtGoR.Y!~I1Dl' ~  ~c::; -~ ~ xxxx N~ ~ -. AMOIlJNr 

HH 1201 424 1025 Salary& WagesI Overtime 159,621 
lOt 1201 424 6003 SuppliesI UBiforms 4,500 
101 0103 412 7690 OtherOperatingCosts JMisc. Operating Costs 1,4Sfi 
101 1201 424 300S Travel/Gas & Oil SJ"sao 

~~TOTAL fIfSUBroT~~.Iaeft--.X.J C;L.·24J.12F--· ~  

Eu.tencl by: DiIk':, _:...-:..:=-~:s1::~,:  .­
C.uty Manger AppnrqI: v' Date: _ »: 

1. .,. ­e- .".­
-

t88l/6J/ll ~J3~  ~~)'3  31£ 
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SANTA FE COUNTY
 

RESOLUTION 2001 ­ 5~  

P._2_of_1_ 

BUDGETADJUSTMENTCONTINUATIONSHEET 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (usecontiDuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

t.D 
~ 

l"­
tD 

IIUND 
CODE 
XXX 

DEPARTMENTI 
DIVISION 

XXXX 

ACTIVITY 
BASIClStJo 

XXX 

ELEMEI'11 
OBJECT 
XXXX 

REVENUE 
NAME 

INCUASE 
MJOVlIIT 

D£<lRI:ASE 
AMOUNT 

~  

:.0... TOTAL (IfSUIfI'OTAL, check here --3 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet. ifnecessuy) 

FUNIt DEPARTMENT! ACTIVITY 
CODE DIVJSlON ILASJOSUB 
XXX XXXX XXX 

101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 414 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9011 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 

TOTAL (If~TOTAL,dteck we ~  
ELEMENTI 

OBJECT 
XXXX 

3002 
3004 
3005 
3007 
4004 
4006 
5090 
6001 
6003 
6005 
6007 
6008 
7002 
7003 
7004 
7005 

CATEGORY I LINE IT£..~  

NAME 

TIavell Out ofState Mileage & Fares 
Tavel I Out ofStateMeals & Lodging 
Tavel I Gas Be Oil 
Travel I Out «State Extzaditions 
MainteDaoce I Vehicles 
Mainreoance I Equipment 
Contractual SeIvices I Other ConlmctuaI. Services 
Supplies I Inventory Exempt 
Supplies I Uniforms 
Supplies I Med& Lab Supplies 
Supplies I Office Supplies 
Supplies I Field Supplies 
Other Operatiag CosIsI Rent ofLand I Buildi.ugs 
Olber Operating Costs I Telephone 
Odter Operating CostsI Electricity 
Othe'l" 0peratiDg Costs I Gas& Heating CostlI 

INCRUSE 
AMCXJNT 

243,121 

~-

DIJCR£ASE 
AMOUNT 

419 
23 

1.445 
612 
111 

1,226 
456 

8 
1,321 
45 
39 

287 
1.412 
1.141 
1,650 
1,544 

.9,.161 

e e e 
t88Z/61/l8 03G~033~  ~~3'3  3~S  
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SANTA FE COUNTY 

RESOLUTION 2001 ­ 5{;, 
hce-L-of_7_ 

IlllDGETADJUSTMENT COlVTINUATKJN SHEET 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sbeet. if aeoessary) 

f'o. 

""" e­
(D 

0') 

GO 
-l 

FUND DEPAIl'I'MENTl ACflVITY 
CODE DIVISION JIASIC/Sl1B 
XXX XXXX XXX 

roTAL (ifSUBTOTAL, meek here----.J 

IU1MENYI 
OBJECT 

XXXX 
REVENUE 

NAME 
INCIC£ASE 
AMOlJIIfI" 

DFJCIti:ASE 
AJIOllN[ 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use eootinuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

FlJND DEP~I ACnVI'lY 
CODE DIVISION BASIc/SI;'B 
sxx xxxx xxx 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 424 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 

- 101 9012 425 
101 9012 425 
101 0202 412 

TOTAI. [tfSUBTOTAI..,dIedt IIere X-----1 

IrI..DiIDflY 
OBIECT 
xxxx 
7006 
1634 
7036 
1040 
8003 
3002 
JOO5 
4002 
4004 
5090 
6007 
7003 
10M 
7006 
7O<r1 
1013 

CATI'.GORY I LINE.ITEM 
NAME 

Other Operating CostsI Ga1bage& Sewer 
OthecOperating Costs I PoundmastecFees 
OlherOperating Costs ! Postage &: Mail 
0IheI' 0pemtiDg Costs! Medical Services 
Other Operating CostsI Equipment &. Machinery 
Travel! Out ofState Mileage &:Fares 
Travel! Gas &: Oil 
Maintenance ! Contracts 
Ma1Btenance ! Vehicles 
Contractual Services I Other Contractual Senices 
Supplies ! Office Supplies 
Other Operating Costs I Telephom: 
Ol:ha'0peratiDg Costs/ au &: ~Costs 
OtherOperating Costs/ Garbage &:Sewer 
Odler Operating CostsI Water 
Other OpemtiDg Costs ! Property ! Liab. IDllUGl11ClC 

1NCIIlEASI: 
AMOI1i'O' 

243,121 

D£OU:ASE 
AMOUNT 

370 
4,620 
199 

2,161 
811 
:!SO 
110 
14 
6 

3.201 
20 

2,108 
10 

70S 
900 

56,204 
91,456 

e e 
t90Z/61/l6 

e 
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SANTA FE COUNTY
 
'-'_4_01_1_ 

RESOLtmON 2001 - s? 
llrJDGETAlJJlJSTMENTCONTlNUA-noNSHEET 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use contimaJIiomsheet, ifnecessuy) 

FUND DEPAIllMENTI ACIn'IlY El..l:Ml:l\TJ 
CODI!. DIVISION BASICISUIl OBJECI" KEVENUE ~  

00 xxx. XXXX xxx xxxx NA..'It: AMOUNT 0:;:# 
~  

l' ­
<..0 
0') 

00 .... TOTAL (ifSUBTOl'AL, ehe4.~~  

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use oontiuualion sIKd. ifnecessary) 

ft!ND DEPAItT~f  ACTIVITY I:UtMENTI 
;;'. 

CODE DIVISION BASlOSL'8 otUEcr CAT£GOIlY f UNE ITEM ~  DECUASE 
xxx XXXX xxx. xx:xx NAME ~  AMOlJl\;T 

101 1201 424 1025 Salary& W~ I Overtime lB.78S.29 
101 1201 424 2001 Employee Benefits I FICA - R:egu1ar SSZ-71 
101 1201 424 2002 Employee Bc:ne.fds I FICA - Medicare 391.85 
Ull 0303 412 8001 CapitalPun:bases I Buildings Ie; Stmctures 29,732.91 

10TALfdSUBTOT~dleckl1er'e ~  . - ~.91 121,1&8.91 . 

e e e 
t99Z/61/l8 <l3<JHOJ3H )I~313 :J:fS 
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SANTA FE COUNTY 
"'_5_01_7_ 

RESOLUTION 2001 - 50 

A.TTA.CHADDITIONAL SHEETSIFNECESSAllY. 

DEPAR1MENT CONTACT: 

en Name: Susan LDCeI'o Dept!Div:F"'maace	 PIlooe No.: 99S-mt 
~  

I' ­
to 
en DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
00 date, other laws, replatioRs,etc.):
-t 

•	 1) Please summarize the request and its pmpose. 
a.) Request is to increase the Sb.eriff's overtime budget using FEMA disaster relief revenue for the Cerro Gr.mde fire. Sheriffuniform saviDgs, a NM Highway 
& Transportation speed andseatbelt gmot, a Local DWI tnmsfec for DWI stops and warrant eofOrcement, and savings from lhe County Manager's Contingency. 

b.) Request is to increase the Sberiff's gas & oil budget IlSingsavings from prior year encumbrances and from propc:rtyi1iabity iasumDce. 

c.) Request is to transfer budget from the Finance I Capimllmprovements Budget to the County SheriffOvertime budget to correct 1be overtime payment foe 
shift differential for the period beginning 1118/9810 7/15/00. 

•	 2) Why was this request not inclwlcd in the Fiscal Year 2001 Operating Budget? 
a & b.) Funds for overtime and g,as & oil were included in the Fi5C3lYear 2001 OpemtingBudget; howeveI", thebudget needs to be increased to coveractua1 
expenditures. 

c.) This errol" was discovered after the Fiscal Year 2001 OpeJating&dget bad been prepared. 

•	 3) Is 1be transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request?
 
These transfers are anticipated to benon-recurring. Theproblem for the overtime for shift differential has beenCOJRded by Santa Fe County.
 

•	 4) Doesthis request impact a revenue source? Ifso, pleaseideIdify (ie. GeneralFund, state funds, federal funds,etc.), andaddress the following:
 
FEMAdisas1Ier reliefreveoue received for tbeCerro Gmnde Fire,
 

•	 a) Ifthisis a state special appropriation. cite statute andattach a copy.
 
This is not a state special apptopriation.
 

•	 b) Ifthis is a state or feder:al grant, cite gtaDt name.IlUJIi)er, award daleandamollll1.
 
Operation OWl OO-OD-RF-09J $21,120
 
Operation Buclde Down OO-OP-57-091 $4,620
 

e	 e e
 
t88l/6J/l8 Q3a~033~  ~~313  J~S  
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SANTA FE COUNTY 
...---.!..-«:«: 

RESOLUTION 2001 ­ 5"
~  

AITACHADDlT10NAL SHEETS IFNECESSMY. 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: 

o Name: Susan Lucent DeptlDiv: FiBaoce	 Pbone Ne.: 99>Z78l 
10 
l"' ­
co
 
OJ DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (IfappIica~cite tile foIIewiac alltllority: State Stabde.lraat ume ud award
 
QO
 date, otller laws, regulatiollS, ete.): 
.......
 

• 4)	 (Continued): 
•	 c) Ifthis request is a result ofCommissionaction.please cite and attach a copyofsupporting dcx:umcmatit:m.
 

These requests lIl'C 1IOla result ofCommission action..
 

•	 d) Please ideutify oahe£ fimding sources that can be usedto match 1I1is request.
 
1here are no o1berfunding sources to m:atcll these requests.
 

•	 5) Ifthis request iqJacts dreCapmll\wcbases category. please de1ai1 items to be purcbased andwhat diey willbe usedfor.
 
These requests do not impact thecapital pucchaseseategmy.
 

• 6)	 Does this request have an F1E impact for the department/division? Ifrequest increases FfE, include IIIIIDbcr ofpositioos,positioR type (1eml, pennaneot, etc.], and 
the future funding impact andnweIWe source.
 

These requests do not have an FfE impIct.
 

e	 e e
 
to88l/6l/i0 (B<J~033~  )UB1J J.:fS 
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SANTA FE COUNTY 
l'age_'_ ef._,_ 

RESOLUTION 2001 - .5C:, 

NOW, mEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board ofCounty Commissionersof Santa Fe County that the Local Govermneot 
Division of the Department ofFinance and AdministIationis herebyrequested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above. 

-f 30~ 

1/) 
Approved, Adopted, ad Passed 11Iis J"Day ofApril, 2001. 

CD SaBta Fe Boar _ ~ ~  ~ -'-·>".··'~:-·~."~.·6"'.,  C:::~ .i->:.' ~  'v',. ~ ~~~'-'-'''''''''  

'. /~...~:.:,..,\. . /'~9~!!I.Y.e~At,.. 
'-.,- .. Paul Duran, Chairperson 

--­

.-"",-""f~" 4:.4",,¥" ·-.....", ·':On .~..
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g ..:(~ (~·i{;/·t;···~·;:~,) ~) =c...1....···N~..",~·: -. ~  \ 
if"n:~ .... ... :*Jl'li;"- ·'A'JUST·· . ~ c ~ >:rn :
i .z::tP ~ UJ::1::~.~ 1-...·0 .''{~f';:':;'~':'~i~~'~../ »__ -'­ \..,.....c, a. ~':~'il  

w. ~."':A  _'t..~.~'#.... ,.:~..:~~ ~if!..f1Us\ ~":;:.~OJ,. ·:::.».V-~.:F 

.~,,1Y~. Rebecca Bustamante, County Clerk 

JaJ.~ 

STATE OF NEW V-cX1CO ) 
, he'*I certify W ti$ ~~4aC  

tor rec:crd en \tie ~ of A.C. 
20 =tlL..Jt: C·cl.."ci-'~  

and ~. bcoi< 
pagi!lwas~T of the recorC:; cf 

san~  Fe C!'o'"'~:" 

Mness~ and S&a1 of OiC-=e 

~JiMta~Nf/lhRA./ 

- e 
te8Z/61/l8 a3a~03~~~3'3  3~S  


